BRITTO #B8152

EAST PROVIDENCE POLICE DEPA	ARTMENT SUP	PLEMENTAL	REPORT	3/8/93	93-1906
OFFENSE OR CHARGE	LOCATION OF C	FFENSE (HOUSE NO. STR	EET NAME)	REPORTING OFFICE	
Sudden Death	136 Hull	Street		DeAqua	ir 1567
Inreference to the	above numb	ered compl	aint,on M	larch 8,	1993 at 0900
hours I contacted the	e Department	for Child	ren and I	heir Fa	milies, and
spoke with Investigat	cor Edward R	yan. I in	formed Mi	. Ryan	that on March
7,1993 this departmen	nt had and i	s investig	ating a s	udden D	eath. I
informed him that the	e victim was	one Lori	Lee (Mall	oy) Mar	iano,dob
1 and that sh	ne left behi	nd a daugh	ter Laure	n (Kell	ey) Mariano
age eighteen (18) mor	nths. I tol	d Mr. Ryan	that the	child u	was now in
the custody of her au	unt and gran	dmother.	Her aunt	being A.	llyson Lynn
Malloy of 160 Glasgow	w St., Provid	ence,RI an	d the gra	ndmothe	r Alice
Bagdasarian of 5 Rowl		De l'alternation de l'action	Edday (A)		
the biological father					45.8
was somewhere in Fost	turism Pinal Vite	Taked an	A 200036	W. Keyl	Conditions to a
Linkship tere tasten zo					
and the board of the					The state of the s
Total Solution Street					
In a spend of Housey my	CLUTOT BUR	t to the or	refere by	cover 8	10 1688 DAYS 1
MET STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF				AND THE	
The Harran of Humanan a			777		
	esternant.	and Fire Li	ass in a	B-000011.9	Constant In
THE REAL PROPERTY OF	oping all d	by Shu not	17 65 1130	1 60014	pick bus
TOTAL STREET STREET STREET	and co go				
AFTILLE DELEGATION OF THE					
THE PROPERTY AND LAND FOR					
		DISP.	PAGE	SUPERVISORY REVI	EW

1500

TIME

WITNESS STATEMENT

			DATE 3/7/93
			PLACE East Providence Detectives
	I,Allyson Lynn Malloy 272-8	8815	, voluntarily,
with	out threats or promises, make the following statemen	ts:	
Q.	What is your name?	Q.	What is your date of birth?
A	Allyson Lynn Malloy	Α.	
Q.	What is your present address?	Q.	What is your occupation?
A	160 Glasgow St. Providence, R.I.	Α.	Unemployed

On Friday, February 26,1993 my sister, Lori Mariano had my mother bring over her daughter to my house. She had asked me a couple of days before that if I would take Lauren for about one week. Lori told me that she had not been feeling well, and that her daughter was getting on her nerves. Her daughter is one and one half years old. I told her that I told Lori that I would babysit for her since she was sick.

I last saw my sister on Monday March 1,1993. She came over with my mother to bring some extra clothes for the baby. She told me that she was still not feeling good. On Monday my sister went to the doctors because she had some type of flu. I don't know what doctor she went to, or what medicine she was given for it. On Monday, she told me she went to the doctors, the day she went to the doctor was either on Friday or Thursday, February 25, or 26.

On March 2, Tuesday I called Lori three times with no answer. I tried in the morning, and in the afternoon, and finally around 5:00PM I reached her.I asked her how she was doi ng and she told me that she was really tired and that she had been sleeping all day. She asked me if I could pick her up the next day, which would have been Wednesday March 3,1993. She wanted to cash her welfare check, and to go back to the doctor. I told her that I would pick her up on Wednesday.

Around 9:00AM or 10:00AM I went over to Lori's house but nobody answered the door. I knocked and rang the bell, but nobody answered. I checked the mail box, but the check was not in there. I called her all day and night but

Detective Spl. Arthur C. Clark

continued

White - Police Green - Court Yellow - A.G. Pink - Def. Attor. Golden - Defendant

CONTINUATION SHEET

nobody answered.

I called Henry around 7:00PM and asked him if he had heard from Lori and he told me that he talked to her on Monday or Tuesday night.

Between Wednesday and Saturday I kept on calling Lori's but nobody answered. Around 12:00 noon, Henry came over to my house and asked me if I because she wasn't answering. I thought that it was possible because she used to do this before she had her child. I asked Henry what he was going to do, and he told me that he would go by the house.

Within one hour Henry came back to my house and told my boyfriend, Richard Duarte that he had gone by the house and Lori did not answer the door.I was not home at that time.

I don't know what friends of hers have keys to the apartment, I don't, and when I asked Henry if he had keys, he told me that he didn't either.

Today, Henry came over to my house around 11:00AM. He asked me if I found out anything new, and I told him no. Henry told me that it was not like Lori to be gone for so long. He asked me what I was going to do, and I told him that I was going to go by the house and check again. He told me that he had already been, and was not going back.

My sister had a drug problem with Cocaine, and other things that I am not sure of She was being treatedby East Bay Mental Health for depression and Schizophrenic symptoms. I don't know what drugs she was taking now, but my mother could tell you.

After reading this I want to change one thing. The baby was not getting on my sisters nerves, she was just acting up for the past couple of days.

THE STORE STORE STORE DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY SERVICE AND SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND SERVICE AND SERVIC

CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE

Statement taken by

Witnesses:

Detective Cpl. Arthur C. Clark

Continuation of:

witness statement

Page 2 of 2

White - Police Green - Court Yellow - A.G. Pink - Def. Attor.

WITNESS STATEMENT

THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY AND THE PERSON OF THE PARTY OF THE PART Case:93-1906

Time: 1400 hours

Statement white the state of the Barrier Lake And And And Date: March 10, 1993

The little Bette World Caux of Serial to The Series of the series Place: EPPD Hdqtrs.

The past Strong Burning At alcur 10 to 1 The party of I, Rebecca R. Lescarbeau voluntarily without threats or promises, make the following statements:

THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY WAS DEED OF THE PARTY OF THE PART Q. What is your name? Q. What is your date of birth?

A. Rebecca R. Lescarbeau A.

the internal life of the court of the curry of the curry

the short district drown the Shorts de sons Q. What is your address? Q. What is your occupation?

A. 16 Oakridge Ct., Warwick, RI A. unemployed

I have known Lori Lee Mariano for about seven years. I knew her before she got married when her maiden name was Malloy. I was introduced to her by my mother Assunta Lescarbeau, who often took in people who were referred to her by mental health clinics. My mother took in Lori sometime in 1984 or 1985.

I was living at home at the time and Lori lived with us for about two years and then went out on her own. My mother had told me that Lori had a drug problem with cocaine, pills, and alcohol. To my knowledge she stayed clean during the time that she lived with us. After she moved out I still stayed in touch with her and I saw her as recently as maybe a month ago. She popped in over my house and stayed about ten

minutes. She appeared straight to me.

This past Tuesday or Wednesday I received a phone call from Lori at home. She sounded groggy to me and giggled alot and I thought that she was high on some drug. I asked her what she had taken and she told me she had taken some pills but that she didn't know what they were. She said that they made her feel good. She continued to slur her words and I had trouble understanding what she was saying. I talked with her for about half an hour to forty five minutes. We talked about things in general and I think that she said someone was there with her but I can't say for certain. She also spoke with my mother. I wasn't all that alarmed because Lori had

Rebecca R. Lescarbeau

told me in the past that she had been doing drugs since she was fourteen and doing tricks since then also. I figured she had been doing drugs all those years and nothing had ever happened. I knew that her baby wasn't with her so I didn't have to be concerned about that.

She told me that she had gone shopping with her mother on Monday and that her sister had her baby. I knew that her daily routine was to have tricks come to the apartment and that she never went out to socialize. Basically she was supporting her habit. This past Tuesday or Wednesday is the

last time that I spoke with her.

This past Sunday morning at about 10:00 I received a telephone call from a good friend of Lori's named Henry. He asked me if Lori was with me or if I had seen or heard from her. When I told him no he said that he was worried about her because they had gotten into a small argument over her wanting cocaine so much. He didn't say when they had the argument but he did say that he had been trying to call her for a week but that she didn't answer the phone. He seemed really worried and concerned, and said that she hadn't come to get her check. My mother had told me that she was on social security and he may have told me too. I figured that was the check he was talking about, but I didn't ask him specifically.

He told me he had seen her the previous Monday when he picked her up somewhere. I think that he said that he took her to cash her check and then took her to buy coke. He said that after that she did coke for four days straight. He also said that he talked with her again because she called him for cigarettes sometime after that Monday, but he didn't say what day. He said he brought her cigarettes up to the door but

didn't go in because he was still mad at her.

He told me that one day he and Lori were just about to go into the bedroom and she had mentioned she wanted more coke. He disagreed and walked out and as he was walking out another man was coming into her apartment. I'm not certain what day he was referring to.

After I got through talking with Henry I felt something was wrong and telephoned the East Providence Police Department. It was sometime in the afternoon. I talked to a male and I think it was a dispatcher. I told him that Lori Malloy was missing for a week and gave her address and telephone number and any information I could think of. I believe it was after one o'clock in the afternoon.

I waited about half an hour and then called the police back to see if anything had been done and a dispatcher told me that Henry was there and they had found Lori. He didn't give me any information but asked me my name and where I

All Stanting Ch

2

Rebecca R. Lescarbeau

lived and asked me to come to the police station, and said that they would be back in touch with me. RRV

had been been determined and the season of the season of

AND RESERVED FROM A COMPANY OF THE PARTY OF

Month of the respect

Det Stanley Ch

Rebecca R. Lescarbeau

Golden - Defendant

CASE #93-01906
page 1 of 3 pages

FORM 3

WITNESS STATEMENT

	TIME 1640 hours	
	DATE 03-07-93	
	PLACE East Providence Police Stat	tion
I, Antonio J J. BRITTO	, voluntarily,	
without threats or promises, make the following statements:		
Q. What is your name? Q.	What is your date of birth?	
A. Antonio J. BRITTO A.		
Q. What is your present address? Q.	What is your occupation?	
A. #750 Waterman AVe., Ea.Prov.R.I. A.	Police officer	
OSTA told dispatcher Michael WALSH that he did not know a just knew that it was on Hull St, and he knew which ALSH to have Mr. COSTA meet with me on Hull St., and I ion of Leonard Ave. at Hull St., we responded to Mr. COSTA/136 Hull St Mr. COSTA said that his girlfriend and her doorbell but got no response, so we rang the door, who Mr. COSTA said were related to the landlord. We were let into the house by Mr. Pasquale BOTELHO we explained to Mr. BOTELHO why we were there he said the try knocking on Mr. COSTAS' girlfriends' door, and in the ister and see ifhe could get the key to the apartment. I went up the stairs first, ahead of Me. COSTA and we have the said if anyone was in there, and at that tunning from a faucet somewhere in the house.	then met Mr. COSTA at the intersec- COSTAS' girlfriends' house which is lived on the third floor there. We doorbell of the people on the second who lives on the second floor. When that we could go up the stairs and the meantime he would call up his when I first saw the door to the atly open. I knocked on the door and time I could hear the sound of water	d
Statement taken by	- AMERICA DELL'	
Witnesses:	White - Police Green - Court Yellow - A.G. Pink - Def. Attor.	

93-1906

CONTINUATION SHEET

The front door of the apartment lets into the living room, and off that there is the kitchen and beyond that the bathroom and a bedroom, there is also a bedroom on the south side of the kitchen. The sound of the running water appeared to be coming from the bathroom, so I walked toward there, at this time Mr. COSTA was behind me.

As we got closer to the bathroom we could see a persons head lying on the floor on the doorway to the bathroom, the person was aparently in the bathroom, on the floor. Mr. COSTA remarked "Oh my God". I was closer to the person than he and I saw completely into the bathroom before he could and I immeadiately noticed that the person on the floor was a naked caucasion woman, and she had obviously expired. Before Mr. COSTA could get into a proximity to see the body I asked him to step outside the apartment and wait for me there.

I called the police station on my portable radio and asked them to send a rescue and the road sergeant to my location. I had the station go to the private channel and Lieutenant Broadmeadow came on and I informed him that I had a 10-56 there(the department code for a sudden death).

The rescue workers arrived and took a look at the body and they realized that the person had expired, therefore there was no need for them there and they did clear the scene.

The dead woman is apparently Mr. COSTAS' girlfriend, Ms. Lori Lee MARIANO D.O.B.

IT was not readily apparent what the cause of death was and there were apparently enough suspicious conditions present that Sergeant Barlow called for the detective division to process the scene.

Some of the suspicious conditions were the fact that the door was apparently left open, there were small tufts of the victims hair found all around the apartment, she was found in the nude on the bathroom floor, with slices of bread all around her. The victim herself had pieces of hair wrapped around her left hand and around one foot. The refridgerator in the kitchen was found to be unplugged and there was food still inside. There were two empty glasses found on the table and a small tub (plastic) of some sort of food salad, also the faucet in the bathroom was running freely.

tatement taken by	
Vitnesses:	
	Continuation of:
	Witness statement of
	Ptlmn.A.J. BRITTO #B8152
White - Police	

Green - Court Yellow - A.G. Pink - Def. Attor.

Page 2 of 3

CONTINUATION SHEET

At this time, until the investigation should perhaps prove otherwise, the detective division is investigating this matter as a homicide, as such the following facts should be noted:

As well as finding the above named conditions on my arrival, the temperature in the apartment according to the thermometer was 72 degrees. I called in the discovery of the body at 1313 hours and called for the Sergeant and rescue. Sergeant Barlow arrived on the scene at 1319 hours, and detective Lieutenant Lynch shortly thereafter. Lieutenant Lynch notified the state medical examiners office of the incident at 1321 hours and Dr. Charles MEDERIOS of that office called back a few moments later and spoke to me for the preliminary information. The medical examiner later placed the time of death pronounciation at 1437 hours.

The detective division responded immeadiately and detectives began investigating and speaking to witnesses and the neighbors in the building. The victims sister later arrived and she also was interviewed by the detective division. Detectives involved in the investigation are Detectives Arthur CLARK, Ken BILODEAU, Robert PACHECO and James DUBE.

Statement taken by _____

Witnesses:

Continuation of:
Witness statement of
Ptlmn.A.J.BRITTO #B8152

Page 3 of 3

White - Police Green - Court Yellow - A.G. Pink - Def. Attor.

DODM 3-A Colden - Defendant

PHYSIC/	L EVIDENCE (X	FOUND PROPERTY / A PERSONAL PROPERTY / A PER	E DEPARTM	
RECOVERED GOODS () SAFEKEEPING () BIN NUMBER NUMBER OF PIECES 14				
NAME O	FOWNER LO	ri Lee Mariano (DECEASED) PHONE		0
ADDRES	s 136 N	HULL ST., 3RD FLOOR, EAST PROVIDENCE		
OFFICER	Det/C	ol. Pacheco DATE 3-7-93 HOUR 16:30		
DESCRIP	TION OF PROPER	ry: (BRIEF) apparent human hair, infant's BIN NUMBER	CASE NUMBER	93-1906
_ 5	weater	towel, bed linen, address book,		
	lrinking	g glasses NUMBER OF PIECES _1	4 DATE 3-7	-93
SUSPECT	na na	DOB		
CO-DEFE	NDANTS	YESNOna (SUDDEN DEATH) OFFICER Det/C	pl. Pache	со
DISPOSI	TION:			
POLI	CE DEP	ARTMENT PROPERTY RECORD	02 1006	
East P	rovidence, F	node Island	93-1906	
		BIN NUMBER		
FOUND P	ROPERTY ()	(RECOVERED GOODS () SAFEKEEPING () NUMBER OF PIECES _	14	
	L EVIDENCE KA			
		PERSONAL PROPERTY() CHARGES <u>na (SUDDEN DEATH)</u> CCEASED) Lori Lee Mariano ADDRESS 136 N. Hull St,3rd f	1, PHONE Prov	7.
			1, PHENE Prov	CONDITION
NAME OF	OWNER (DE	CEASED) Lori Lee Mariano ADDRESS 136 N. Hull St, 3rd f	SERIAL NUMBER	
NAME OF	OWNER (DE	CEASED) Lori Lee Mariano ADDRESS 136 N. Hull St, 3rd f DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY - (DETAILS, MAKE, SIZE, COLOR, ETC.)	SERIAL NUMBER	CONDITION
NAME OF	OWNER (DE	CEASED) Lori Lee Mariano ADDRESS 136 N. Hull St,3rd f DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY - (DETAILS, MAKE, SIZE, COLOR, ETC.) apparent human hair (evidence #'s: 1,2,3,8,9,10)	serial number	condition
NAME OF ITEM 1 2	QUANTITY 6 1	DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY - (DETAILS, MAKE, SIZE, COLOR, ETC.) apparent human hair (evidence #'s: 1,2,3,8,9,10) yellow colored infant's sweater (evidence # 4) pink colored towel (evidence # 5) bottom bed sheet (evidence # 6)	serial number na na	naused
NAME OF ITEM 1 2 3	QUANTITY 6 1 1	DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY-(DETAILS, MAKE, SIZE, COLOR, ETC.) apparent human hair (evidence #'s: 1,2,3,8,9,10) yellow colored infant's sweater(evidence # 4) pink colored towel (evidence # 5) bottom bed sheet (evidence # 6) (HOLD ALL AS EVIDENCE-	serial NUMBER na na na	na used used used
NAME OF ITEM 1 2 3 4	QUANTITY 6 1 1	DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY - (DETAILS, MAKE, SIZE, COLOR, ETC.) apparent human hair (evidence #'s: 1,2,3,8,9,10) yellow colored infant's sweater (evidence # 4) pink colored towel (evidence # 5) bottom bed sheet (evidence # 6)	na na na na na	na used used used used
NAME OF ITEM 1 2 3 4 5	QUANTITY 6 1 1	DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY-(DETAILS, MAKE, SIZE, COLOR, ETC.) apparent human hair (evidence #'s: 1,2,3,8,9,10) yellow colored infant's sweater(evidence # 4) pink colored towel (evidence # 5) bottom bed sheet (evidence # 6) top bed sheet (evidence # 7) CEASED) Lori Lee Mariano ADDRESS 136 N. Hull St,3rd f (HOLD St,3rd f (HOLD ALL AS EVIDENCE-AWAITING M.E.	na na na na	na used used used used used
1 2 3 4 5 6	QUANTITY 6 1 1 1 1 1 1	DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY - (DETAILS, MAKE, SIZE, COLOR, ETC.) apparent human hair (evidence #'s: 1,2,3,8,9,10) yellow colored infant's sweater (evidence # 4) pink colored towel (evidence # 5) bottom bed sheet (evidence # 6) top bed sheet (evidence # 7) comforter for bed (evidence # 11) EXTREMENT address book (evidence # 12)	na na na na na na na	na used used used used
1 2 3 4 5 6 7	QUANTITY 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY - (DETAILS, MAKE, SIZE, COLOR, ETC.) apparent human hair (evidence #'s: 1,2,3,8,9,10) yellow colored infant's sweater(evidence # 4) pink colored towel (evidence # 5) bottom bed sheet (evidence # 6) top bed sheet (evidence # 7) comforter for bed (evidence # 11) CEASED) Lori Lee Mariano ADDRESS 136 N. Hull St,3rd f	na	na used used used used used used
1 2 3 4 5 6 7	QUANTITY 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY-(DETAILS, MAKE, SIZE, COLOR, ETC.) apparent human hair (evidence #'s: 1,2,3,8,9,10) yellow colored infant's sweater(evidence # 4) pink colored towel (evidence # 5) bottom bed sheet (evidence # 6) top bed sheet (evidence # 7) comforter for bed (evidence # 11) EXEMPLIENT address book (evidence # 12) Avaiting glasses (evidence # 13 and 14) drinking glasses (evidence # 13 and 14)	na	na used used used used used used
1 2 3 4 5 6 7	QUANTITY 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY-(DETAILS, MAKE, SIZE, COLOR, ETC.) apparent human hair (evidence #'s: 1,2,3,8,9,10) yellow colored infant's sweater(evidence # 4) pink colored towel (evidence # 5) bottom bed sheet (evidence # 6) top bed sheet (evidence # 7) comforter for bed (evidence # 11) EXEMPLIENT address book (evidence # 12) DDRESS: AME:na	na	na used used used used used used
NAME OF ITEM 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 CO-DEFEN	QUANTITY 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY - (DETAILS, MAKE, SIZE, COLOR, ETC.) apparent human hair (evidence #'s: 1,2,3,8,9,10) yellow colored infant's sweater(evidence # 4) pink colored towel (evidence # 5) bottom bed sheet (evidence # 6) top bed sheet (evidence # 7) comforter for bed (evidence # 11) EXEMPLIENT address book (evidence # 12) DDRESS: AME: na DOB Table Pacheco Marseh 7, 1993	na	na used used used used used used used

FORM NO. 110-15 (1-92) 2M - TOWN PRESS

Cr#: 93-1906

The following list describes the physical evidence to be presented by the State of Rhode Island against the defendant(s).

	apparent human hair (off kitchen rug)
2.	apparent human hair (off kitchen floor)
3.	apparent human hair (off sneakers in living room)
1.	yellow colored infant's sweater (from master bedroom/bed)
5.	pink colored towel w/apparent mucous(from master bedroom/bed)
5.	bottom sheet from bed in master bedroom
7.	top bed sheet w/apparent human hair (from master bedroom/bed)
3.	apparent human hair (off rug in master bedroom)
P.	apparent human hair (from chest of drawers in infant's room)
0.	apparent human hair (from bureau in infant's room)
1.	comforter from bed in master bedroom
2.	address book(from kitchen)
3.	one drinking glass (from kitchen table)
	one drinking glass (from kitchen table)
5.	
6.	
8.	
9.	
	Supplied to the Party of the Control
1.	Sping rent business have all heart business for the state of the state
	The standing of the later was the sales of t

Multe - Louice

Green - Court

Yellow - A.G.

Pink - Def. Attor.

Colden - Defendant

SIGNATURE

SEIZURE REPORT

Cr#: 93-1906

ATE SEIZED March 7, 1993

Detectives Pacheco and Dube

136 N. Hull St., East Providence, R.I.

CIRCUMSTANCES

At approximately 13:13 hours on Sunday, March 7, 1993, the body of a naked white female was discovered by Patrolman Antonio J. Britto of the East Prov. Police. The discovery was made at the third floor apartment of 136 N. Hull St., upon a request to check on the welfare of the apartment resident. The body was identified as that of the aforementioned apartment dweller, Lori Lee Mariano, dob:

Following an initial investigation by members of the Patrol Division Detectives were summonsed to the scene. Detectives Pacheco and Dube processed the scene and items seized as evidence are listed below.

DESCRIPTION OF SEIZED PROPERTY

Item

EIZED BY

LACE

- 1. apparent human hair (off kitchen rug)
- 2. apparent human hair (off kitchen floor)
- 3. apparent human hair (off sneakers in living room)
- 4. yellow colored infant's sweater (from master bedroom/bed)
- 5. pink colored towel w/apparent mucous (from master bedroom/bed)
- 6. bottom sheet from bed in master bedroom
- 7. top sheet w/appareht human hair (from master bedroom/bed)
- 8. apparent human hair (off rug in master bedroom)
- 9. apparent human hair (from chest of drawers in infant's room)
- 10. apparent human hair (from bureau in infant's room)
- 11. comforter from bed in master bedroom
- 12. address book (from kitchen)
- 13. one drinking glass (from kitchen table)
- 14. one drinking glass (from kitchen table)

SIGNATURE(S) OF OFFICER(S) WHO DISPOSED OF PROPERTY

White - Police

Green - Court

Yellow - A.G.

Pink - Def. Attor.

Golden - Defendant

SIGNATURE(S) OF OFFICER(S) WHO DISPOSED OF PROPERTY

INCIDENT CODE ACTION UNITASSIG POST BACKLUP	EAST PROVIDENCE POLICE DEPARTMENT DISPARCHIED TO 10 13 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
HOWCALL RECEIVED () TELEPHONE () WALK-IN () PATROL INITIATED 1321 MAR 7 88	THE
TOW SERVICE ASSIGNED REG # TOWERS	

INCIDENT REPORTED	EAST PROVIDENCE POLICE DEPARTMENT	
INCIDENT CODE ACTION	DISPATCHED TO: Genove + / Luck.	CCR#
UNIT ASS'S POST BACK-UP	LOCATION OF INCIDENT	
HOW CALL RECEIVED () TELEPHONE	REPORTING PARTY/COMPLAINANT	T CALL-BACK RES/BUS
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		(CIRCLE ONE ABOVE)
RECED	NARRATIVE	
1301 MAR 7 🕾 👙		
3 13 Map 7 33 Pay		
CLEAR		
TOW SERVICE ASSIGNED REG # TOWED	DISPATCHER# OFFICER ASSIGNED & NO. BY 1915 BY 151	OFFICER-IN-CHARGE # 9248

Rhode Island Department of Health OFFICE OF MEDICAL EXAMINER

48 Orms Street Providence, Rhode Island 02904

Sent To:	(401)	274-1333	
Sent 10:	FYT		
EAst Providence	PD (RXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX		
	XKKRAXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX		
Charles of the Control of the Contro	Strict to the strict to	All Mark Street, Stree	
THE PART OF STATE			1 A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
The state of the s	CATICE	OF DEATH	
and the same of the same	ACUAD CONTRACTOR OF THE PROCESS OF T	MARINE I Winder For the State of the State o	The second of the second of
	Lori	Mariano	30/W/M
Name of Decedent	(First) (Middle)	(Last)	A/R/S
136 Hull	ST., E. Providence 3rd	4 F1	
	(Number & Street)	(City/Town) (Sta	te)
E-STREET STREET	residence address (Where)	3/17/93 2:37PM	THE PERSON AS A STORY
	(where)	(Date/Time)	
· 建筑设置		3/7/93 1:20PM	
Incident Occurred	or Found Dead (Wher		1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 100
Cause of Douth Dat			
		on and: Inspection	Autopsy
	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	rophic cardiomyopathy	THE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY
			\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Other Significant	Findings:		
			- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
THE STATE OF THE S			
Manner of Death:	Natural .		
Craffering Co. Co. Mar. 12	Macurat.		
If Pending (Reason)		0	The state of the state of
		1006	2
		Dishard Press	Van de la companya de
		Richard Evans, Chief Medical	Kxaminer
		Chiler Heartar	Examiner
	The state of the s		
图1985年24年118年	The state of the s	Waster and the second	
AW ENFORCEMENT AGE	NCY: Please send inves	tigation report .	Please call this
frice Furth	er investigation neede	d	
OSPITAL Plance	end hospital record _	And an arm D	
eport Physic	ian's Dictated Surgica	1 Report	Surgical Path.
	Durgica	The state of the s	

43-1706

EAST PROVIDENCE POLICE DEPARTMENT

CRIME SCENE SIGN-IN

DATE	LOCATION	
Pettrus a. J. Z	Beitho 1313 kms.	
TITLE/RANK .	NAME	TIME
Sqt.	Wala HBaler .	1319
	It. Typich,	1335
Det Col	K Beloch All M. Chal	1350
DET/apl	Freut Bacher	1400
Det Gel	Jan Dule	1,400
•	Mit	1.455
		-2
A STATE OF THE STA		

<Case £> 93-01906 Type of Report F <Date Reported> 10/29/93 Address 136 N. HULL ST.

Supplemental Report £ 1 *Supplemental Report Type (C/S) S Date 12/28/93

SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

ON 3/7/93 HENRY COSTA OF 10 WILLETT AVE., APT.10, E.P. REPORTED AT THE POLICE STATION THAT HE WAS CONCERNED FOR THE WELFARE OF HIS GIRLFRIEND LORI LEE MARIANO (MALLOY), , WHOM HE HAD NOT SEEN SINCE 3/1/93. COSTA DIRECTED OFFICER BRITTO TO 136 NO. HULL ST., 3RD FLOOR WHERE THE BODY OF MS. MARIANO (MALLOY) WAS DISCOVERED AT APPROX. 13:13. RESCUE WAS SUMMONSED TO THE SCENE AND CONFIRMED THAT MS MARIANO HAD EXPIRED. SGT. BARLOW WAS SUMMONSED TO THE SCENE ALONG WITH LT. EYNCH AND OTHER MEMBERS OF THE DET. DIVISION DIVISION. THE SCENE WAS PROCESSED. THE MEDICAL EXAMINERS OFFICE WAS CONTACTED AND MS. MARIANO WAS OFFICIALLY PRONOUNCED DEAD AT 14:37.

AN INVESTIGATION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE DETECTIVE DIVISION WHICH INCLUDED SEIZING ITEMS AT THE SCENE (SEE SEIZURE REPORT/INVENTORY) AND

SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

INTERVIEWING FRIENDS AND RELATIVES TO SEE IF THE MANNER OF DEATH WAS OTHER THAN NATURAL. THE INVESTIGATION DID NOT REVEAL ANY INDICATION OF FOUL PLAY. THIS WAS SUPPORTED BY THE MEDICAL EXAMINERS OFFICE IN A REPORT DATED 3/12/93 BY CHIEF MEDICAL EXAMINER RICHARD EVANS, M.D. WHICH LISTS THE CAUSE OF DEATH AS HYPERTROPHIC CARDIOMYOPATHY AND THE MANNER OF DEATH AS NATURAL. (CASE £:0726-93-A). BASED ON THE INVESTIGATION AND MEDICAL EXAMINER'S REPORT I RECOMMEND THAT THIS CASE BE CLOSED, CODE £ 3.//RP1081//

THE STATE OF THE PERSON OF THE

WITNESS STATEMENT

		TIME_	1530 h	rs.	ARABO BEAR
		DATE _	3-7-93	E PART O	
			E.P.P.	D.	
I, Henry Joseph Costa			, voluntari		
vithout threats or promises, make the following statements	32				
Q. What is your name?	Q.	What is	your date of	of birth?	unver.
A. Henry Joseph Costa	A.				
Q. What is your present address?	Q.	What is	your occup	ation?	
10 Willett Ave., A-10, Riverside, RI 437-0723	Α.	esk su	East Pr	ov. Sc	hool Dept.
I have known Lori Malloyfor about 7 to and plans to get married. This fell throughouther guy and had a child. The baby is relationship didn't work out for Lori are and off. I never had keys for apartment of the formula of the formu	ough a s abound I s ent an ile no I hav	nd sh t 14 tarte d I d w. Sh e kno	e start months d to se id not e was o wn her. week. J	ed goi old. T e her live w n and After	ng with his again ith her. off the
Lori was also seeing a doctor from the known which doctor but she was getting palso. I do not know what the drugs were.	oills	viden from	ce Cent him and	er. I takin	do not g them
The last time I saw Lori was Monday 3 by cigarettes because she was not feeling ime I went by but I did not go any further had been having an argument over her top and get help. This argument started to leave her alone. She would do what As I was leaving I saw Darron Roderic ouse. **AXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	ther to cocain the she was	l. I han to ne us week wante l up sure the l	don't r he fron e. I wa before. d to do and go	to Lori	r the h door. er to told i's ut ebruary
Statement taken by Det. Gl. Kenneth LB.	bolone	(SIGNA	TURE	
Vitnesses:				(White - Police Green - Court Yellow - A.G. Pink - Def. Attor.

FORM 3

Golden - Defendant

CONTINUATION SHEET

Darron was where Lori was getting her cocaine. I have been in her apartment at least six times when he brought over cocaine for her. Most of the time it would be a \$60.00 bag. Sometimes it would be a \$20.00 bag when she was short. During the week of Feb. 21st to 28th Lori did cocaine from him at least three times that I know of for my self.

I know Darron Roderick and know his sister Donna Roderick and the family for 12 to 15 years. Darron is a white male about 30 years old about 5'8" and thin build. He has long black hair with a tail in the back.

Over the last couple of days I tried to call Lori at home but she did not pick up the phone. I spoke to her girlfriend Cookie and her daughter Becky. I told them Lori was having a problem and she needed help. Cookie knew about the drug problem.

I went over Lori's sister's house both today and on Sat. 3-6-93 because I could not get a response from Lori by phone. I asked her sister to stop by and check on her. She had spoken to their mother. Her sister was going to the apartment to check on her and get her check from the mail box.

Nobody could get in touch with her and I decided to call the East Providence Police Department. I went to the apartment with the police and Lori was found dead. I was then taken to the station for this investigation.

I would like to add that I never had any tiget of real fight with Lori. I never hit her for any reason. I had nothing to do with her death.

Det. Bilodeau and DeAquiar gave me a folder with six color pictures of men. Photo number 5, five, is the man I know as Darron Roderick. This is the guy who sold Lori cocaine.

	HEM RYSTURE SIGNATURE
Vitnesses:	enneth 1. B. Toolean 1261
	Continuation of:
White - Police	
Green - Court	
Yellow - A.G.	Page of

Page_

Golden - Defendant FORM 3-A

Pink - Def. Attor.

WITNESS STATEMENT

		TIME 1425	
		DATE 3-7-93	enties the politice.
		PLACE EPPD	
I, Ptl. Glen T. Hogan 9590		, voluntarily,	
without threats or promises, make the following statemen			
Q. What is your name?	Q.	What is your date of birth	?
A. Glen T. Hogan 9590	A.		
Q. What is your present address?	Q.	What is your occupation?	
A	Α.	police officer	
On this date, at 1321 hrs., I responded to 13	6 Hull	St. to assist with so	cene of a reported
the apartment. He instructed me not to let any of detectives. I had learned that the body of the apartment. We had been summoned to the social Henry Joseph Costa, Costa was on I had secured the scene at the apartment entry Wyrostek was also present in the apartment. Sgt. Barlow instructed me to go downstail data. I did so and stayed with Costa on the prinformed me that Sgt. Barlow was instructing could be obtained. We transported him to the necessary data forms. He was given his Mirand form. He signed this form and indicated that He explained that he and the deceased, seven years and he referred to her as his gir stays at the IMH, Cranston. He also stated the Costa states that he last saw Mariano on Marchere briefly and gave her cigarettes. He cla her or saw her. He further stated that he had her phone went unanswered. Costa also mention indicated to me that he was upset with her fhad a child by another man approximately 14 me this man and Costa believes that he does'nt ke child has been staying with Mariano's sister not being able to contact Mariano during the whereabouts. Statement taken by Witnesses:	a you ene by the fance, rs and orch. us to a warn he und Lori M lfrien at Mar h 1st, ims th been ed tha requen onths now wh for th week,	ng female was found in the supposed boyfrien ront porch when I arri Detective Lieutenant L speak with Costa and I was then joined by F take Costa to headquar n, cellblock area, and ings as listed on a pr erstood them. ariano, had been invol d. He states that he m iano was treated as a when he went to her a at that was the last t trying to call her dur t he had an argument w t use of cocaine. He s ago. She supposedly is ere she lives. Costa s e past week. Costa sta	the bathroom of od of the deceased, ived. Shortly after ynch arrived. Ptl obtain his vital obtained rights Ived for the last met her during his schizophrenic. Spartment. He was time he spoke to ring the week but with Mariano and stated that Mariano and stated that Mariano so not involved with states that the states that the stated that after ister to seek her

FORM 3

CONTINUATION SHEET

Costa states that when he went to Mariano's apartment, he was able to walk right into the apartment. When he did, he saw human hair scattered everywhere and ventured no further into the apartment because he was afraid of what he would find. He thencalled the police, who entered the apartment and found the body.

While I was at my position in the apartment at the doorway entrance, there was an athletic shoe on a small table to the left of the doorway. On this shoe was a large clump of light brown hair. It looked as if it had been pulled out of someone's head. There was a baby sock next to these shoes and the hair was also in the sock, partially.

After we spoke to Costa at the station, he was placed in holding cell A-1 for detctives. His belongings were stored in traps locker 129. He made a phone call at

approximately 1415 hrs.

	Je for signature
Statement taken by	
Witnesses:	Continuation of:

White - Police

Green - Court

Yellow - A.G.

Pink - Def. Attor.

Golden - Defendant FORM 3-A

Page of 2

FORM 3

WITNESS STATEMENT

	т	IME	14.20 hours	
			3-7-93	
			E.P.P.D.	
		LACE _	The state of the state of	The state of
I, John T. Wyrostek			voluntarily,	
without threats or promises, make the following statements	s:			
Q. What is your name?	Q. V	Vhat is y	your date of birth?	
A. John T. Wyrostek	Α.			1112
Q. What is your present address?	Q. V	What is y	your occupation?	
A. 750 Waterman Avenue E.P.,R.I.	A	Po	lice officer	
Ptl. Hogan and I transported the suspect into was identified as; Henry J. Costa, Rhode Island. The suspect was processed and rear Ptl. Hogan and I asked him when was the last Ms. Mariano. He stated that he had seen her last He stated that he brought her cigarettes, and spuse of cocaine. The suspect also stated that he but he desn't think he even knows where she live the victim all week, and then finally went over looking for her. The suspect then made a phone call and was processed and rear processed and rear perfect that he had seen her last the stated that he but he desn't think he even knows where she live the victim all week, and then finally went over looking for her. The suspect then made a phone call and was processed and rear perfect that he had seen her last the stated that he had seen her last use of cocaine. The suspect also stated that he but he desn't think he even knows where she live the victim all week, and then finally went over looking for her. The suspect then made a phone call and was processed and rear perfect the suspect and rear perfect that he had seen her last the stated that	of 10 Wand and sat time he st Monday poke of a girlfa es. He sto the s	illett igned a e had s y, 3-1- an argument stated sister: n hold	Avenue, A-10, in Riversica Miranda rights form. seen or spoken to the victors at her apartment. ument they had over her had a child by another mand that he had been calling a house in Providence	tim
Statement taken by			White - Police Green - Court Yellow - A.G. Pink - Def. Atto Golden - Defendar	

RIGHTS

TIME 14.00 ho	STATEMENT TAKEN, BY
DATE 3-7-93	STATE/VICINI, BI
OFFICE OF Pater	ol
1,	Henry J. Costa , having been informed that
I am a suspect in	the crime of
	t threats or promises on the part of the police, make the following statement to
members of the	East Providence Police Department
after having been	advised that:
1.	I do not have to give a statement.
2.	I have the right to remain silent.
3.	Anything I say can and will be used against me in a court of law.
4.	I have the right to the presence of an attorney prior to and during any questioning
	by the police.
5.	I have the right to the presence of an attorney during a lineup or confrontation
	of witnesses, if any line-up or such confrontation takes place.
6.	If I cannot afford an attorney, one will be appointed for me prior to any questioning, if I so desire.

I further admit and agree that:

- 7. After having been informed of my constitutional rights, I do understand these rights, and I agree to give a statement at this time.
- 8. I do not want an attorney called or appointed for me at this time.

WITNESSES:

SIGNATURE